From: Tim Spaulding <tspaulding65(@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, March 19, 2021 2:18:22 PM

To: Brenda Barton <BBarton(@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Walter
Blackman <WBlackman(@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell Bowers
<RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges <jburges@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll
<FCarrolli@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik <JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Regina Cobb
<RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn <TDunn(@azleg.gov>;John
Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem(@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham
<TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin <GGriffini@azleg.gov>;Joni Hoffman
<jhoffman(@azleg.gov>;Joel John <JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser
<SKaiser@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen
<QNguyen(@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt(@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne
<JOsborme@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker <JParker(@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne
<kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli <BPingerelli(@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt
<FPratt@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Judy Schwiebert
<JSchwiebert@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall
<mudall@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth <JWilmeth@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger
<JWeninger@azleg.gov>;Richard Andrade <RAndrade@azleg.gov>;Reginald Bolding
<RBolding@azleg.gov>;Kelli Butler <kbutler(@azleg.gov>;Andres Cano
<ACano@azleg.gov>;Cesar Chavez <cchavez(@azleg gov>;Andrea Dalessandro
<adalessandro@azleg.gov>;Domingo DeGrazia <DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>;Mitzi Epstein
<mepstein(@azleg.gov>;Diego Espinoza <DEspinoza@azleg.gov>;Charlene Fernandez
<CFermandez@azleg.gov>;Randy Friese <RFriese(@azleg.gov>;Stephanie Stahl Hamilton
<SStahlHamilton@azleg. gov>; Alma Hermandez <AHernandez(@azleg.gov>;Daniel Hernandez
<DHernandez(@azleg.gov>;Melody Hernandez <MHernandez@azleg.gov>; Aaron Lieberman
<ALieberman(@azleg.gov>;Jennifer Longdon <JLongdon(@azleg.gov>;Robert Meza
<rmezawazleg.gov>;Jennifer Pawlik <JPawlik@azleg.gov>;Diego Rodriguez
<DRodriguez@azleg.gov>; Athena Salman <asalman(@azleg.gov>; Amish Shah
<AShah(@azleg.gov>;Lorenzo Sierra <LSierra@azleg.gov>;Arlando Teller
<ATeller@azleg.gov>;Myron Tsosie <MTsosie@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann(@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince
Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers(@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie
<sbowie@azleg.gov>:Kirsten Engel <kengel(@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon
<rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales <SGonzales(@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez
<ymendez@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete <tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo
<lotondo(@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai(@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada
<MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios <RRios@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele
<vsteele(@azleg.gov>

Subject: Election Audit - Thank you all so much!

I wanted to reach out and thank you all for ensuring that our elections remain free and fair, by conducting an extensive
audit of our 2020 presidential election.

I would further ask that you would ensure that Jovan Hutton Pulitzer be hired/used for this audit.

Best regards,

Tim Spaulding

ARZN_REV00016189_Election Audit - Thank you all soc much!.htm



